503776839 04/11/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3823485

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| STEVEN VERDOONER | 03/24/2016 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | NEUROVISION IMAGING LLC |
|-------------------|-------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1395 GARDEN HIGHWAY |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 250 |
| City: | SACRAMENTO |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 95833 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14191401 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)661-8002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-661-8000 Email: info@Imiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP

Address Line 1: 30 BROAD STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 250**

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 7457-1005-CIP | |
|-------------------------|---------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | PETER J. PHILLIPS | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Peter J. Phillips/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/11/2016 | |

Total Attachments: 1

source=7457-1005-CIP-assignmentsigned#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038241 FRAME: 0446 503776839

Our Ref:

7457-1005-CIP

Client's Ref:

ASSIGNMENT

| a construction of the state of |
|--|
| In Consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable |
| consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee, |
| NeuroVision Imaging LLC |
| a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware receipt whereof |
| is bearing admorphed and the undersigned by these presents hereby sold, assigned, transferred and service |
| unto the said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention of improvement in APPARATUS TO DETECT AMYLOID IN A PATIENT USER'S RETINA IN A DIAGNOSIS, |
| ADVANCEMENT AND PROGNOSIS OF ALZHEIMER'S DISEASE, I KAUMATIC BHAIN |
| THE PROPERTY OF A PROPERTY OF A PILIPALITY OF NEURODEGENERALIVE |
| the series hains fully described and/or claimed in the application for Letters Fatch of the Onico States |
| CA was 1) manufed on or hefore this date or 2) Serial No. 14/191.401 filed replically 20, 2014 |
| to de Tiete d Cietas and all foreign countries the same to be neith and chicken by add doorgood, to |
| other lead representatives to the full ends of the leftlis for which all Loudis Lawin |
| successors, assigns of other regar representatives, to the functional successors, assigns of other regar representatives, to the functional successors, assigns of other regar representatives, to the functional successors, assigns of other regar representatives, to the functional successors, assigns of other regar representatives, to the functional successors, assigns of other regarders as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the |
| undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made. |
| understende a mio 2005 |
| And Said Assignee is Hereby Authorized to make application for and to receive Letters |
| Patent for said invention in any of said countries at its election. |
| Patent for Sant invention in any of Sant Countries as the Countries of the |
| And By This Covenant The Undersigned will execute or procure any further |
| necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at |
| the expense of said assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable |
| the expense of said assignee, will execute and deriver any and all papers that may be granted therefor in said Assignee, to perfect the title to said invention; or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in said Assignee, |
| its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of said |
| assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or |
| assignee, will execute any additional or divisional appreciation for patents for patents and will make all rightful |
| parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further |
| oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same of for adding the legal representatives. |
| compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives. |
| The demonstrate in Harahy Authorized |
| And The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is Hereby Authorized |
| and Requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention to said |
| assignee. |
| /XX / / / / 2 = ====== |
| Dated: 3-24-/6 L.S. |
| Steven Verdooner |
| 7.2 |
| Dated: |
| |
| Dated: L.S. |
| |
| LS. |
| Dated: |
| Y A |
| Dated:L.S. |
| |
| L.S. |

PATENT REEL: 038241 FRAME: 0447